GST of 18.00% + Bank charges on the transaction amount payable to APTS  shall be applicable.

The participating bidders will pay  a transaction fee @ 0.03% of ECV (estimated contract value)
with a cap of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only) for all works with ECV upto Rs.50 crores,
and Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) for works with ECV above Rs.50 crores, at
the time of bid submission electronically. For tenders wherever ECV is not available i.e., for goods
and services, the transaction fee shall be calculated on quoted value. GST as levied by the GOI
on transaction fee, electronic payment gateway charges shall be borne by the bidders.

7. Corpus Fund:
As per GO MS No.4 User departments shall collect 0.04% of ECV (estimated contract value) with
a cap of Rs. 10,000 (Rupees ten thousand only) for all works with ECV upto Rs.50 Crores, and
Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty-five thousand only) for works with ECV above Rs.50 Crores, from
successful bidders on eProcurement platform before entering into agreement / issue of purchase
orders, towards eprocurement fund in favour of Managing Director, APTS . There shall not be any
charge towards eProcurement fund in case of works, goods and services with ECV less than and